
BO's Ref: CN B0/2/5/2024105

+rrfrqqmtr'"ffr
BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

ffiqrrcdtolqfvq I Chennai Branch Office

REP ORT oF RAID/SEARCH & SEIZURE

CONFIDENTIAL

Date: 26 Jun 2024

1 Reference Number of Enf
Dept. (HQ), if available

NIL

2 Name & address of the firm raided lV/s Gowri Water Purifiers
BB/9, gth Cross Street, Gowsalya Nagar, Salavathy Village,
Tindivanam, Villupuram District, Tamilnadu-604307

J Date of detection/d iscrete
investigation

NA. Discrete visit not carried out. Raid has been carried out based on
online complaint received as assigned by CIVED, vide no. P-16865.

4 Brief of discreet investiqation
5 Date of search & seizure 15 Mav 2024

Team [t/embers Shri Sreejith [Vohan J, Scientist D / Joint Director
Shri Dhinesh Rajagopalan L, Scientist-C/Deputy Director
(Administrative approval for raid attached at ANNEX-A)

7 Details of Police personnel NA

B Type of violation

o Provisions violated Section 17 of BIS Act 20'16

10 Person(s) contacted R.Subramanian, lncharge of the firm
Detailed observations
(including activities at the time of
visit & facilities available)

a) As per the information received vide complaint no P-16865, the
raid team reached the above location on 15 \/lay 2024 by 10.30
h rs.

b) On verification of entire premises during the search and seizure
operation, the following were available with the firm:

i) 21 boxes containing 189 nos. of 2litre PET bottles filled
with Packaged Drinking Water bearing labels marked with

ficd spurious mark with lS 14543, CM/L 6100078904tiru with brand name "Appaa" Manufactured by:Gowri
Water Purifiers, BB/9, gth Cross Street, Gowsalya Nagar,
Salavathy Village, Tindivanam, Villupuram District-
604307, and Date of Mfg. 04.06.2024 and Date of Expiry
03.11.2024 stamped on the caP.

ii) 6 boxes containing 180 nos. of 500m1 PET bottles filled
with Packaged Drlnking Water bearing labels marked with

llc?] spurious mark with lS 14543, CIV/L 6100078904
tg-ru with brand name "Appaa" lVanufactured by:Gowri

Water Purifiers, BB/9, gth Cross Street, Gowsalya Nagar,
Salavathy Village, Tindivanam, Villupuram District-604307

6

11

Packaged drinking water with spurious Mark without a valid BIS
licence. m
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12 lVeans adoPted for m

stencil, roller, stamP, strcker, etc

Total QuantitY (APProx

available, which considered to have

MISUSE

isuse (i e

) of material13

c)

d)

e)

Photographs
the firm enclo
Through Stickers/La bels

As per seizure memo

sed as evidence and iven at EX-

iv) Around 3,06,000 numbers (2 Litre:80'000 nos; I Litre:

75000 nor; 50Orl: 76,000 nos; and 300 ml:75 '000 nos)

andoneroll(20Litre)oflabelbearingbrandname..Appaa,'
Manufacturedby:GowriWaterPurifiers'88/9'gthCross
Street, Gowsalya Nagar, Salavathy Village' Tin-divanam'

Viltupuram oiitrict-ooagoz with ts 14543 & clVl/L:

6'100078904

TheabovefirmdoesnotholdavalidBlsLicencetouseBlS
Standard Mark (i.e) @ tvlark on Packaged Drinking Water'

lnviewofabovethemarkingofthePackagedDrinkingWater
*itn 

- 
E mark is construLd as a misuse of 

m 
mark

andaviolationaSperSectionlTofBlsAct20l6.Hencethe
material as mentioned above was seized'

lboxeachofPackagedDrinkingWaterpackedinPETbott|esof
capacity 2 litres (9 n-umbers)' SOOmt (30 numbers) and 201 Pet

jar (r numuer)wiih detaits as mentioned at serral No.11 c (i), (ii),

liii;'respectively were seized, wax sealed with Bls seal No.467,

coded as cNBO/6 5927 t20240515/ENF/1 and taken to Bls office

aSevidence.ThesealingprocessWaSauthenticatedwith
iignrtrr"t by BIS Officiils and the lncharge of the firm'

R.Subramanian
Refer ANNEX-B for Seizure memo'

iii ) 106 nos. of 20 Litre PET jars filled with Packaged Drinking

Water affixed with labels bearing spurious BIS Standard
6100078904 with bran'om mark with lS 14543, CfV/L

name "Appaa" Manufactured by:Gowri Water
Gowsalya Nagar,

ram District-604307

of the products seized, duly signed by representative of

Purifiers, BB/9, gth Cross Street,

Salavathy Village, Tindivanam, Villupu

affixed with shrink sleeves on the cap'

Rest of the material seized as per sl no 1 1c) other than those

materials which were brought to office as evidence (as

mentioned in Sl no 11 d) above), were left in the firm and

SuperOari was issued. These items have been wax-sealed with

BlSSealno.46T,codedasCN80/65927120240515/ENF/2.The
sealing process was authenticated with signatures by BIS

Offi.ia'i. and the R.Subramanian, lncharge of the firm

Refer ANNEX-C for SuPerdari'
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14 Details of material seized & sealed
(enclose copy of seizure memo)

Same as above. Seizure memo enclosed as ANNEX-B

15 Details of seized material left with
the Firm, if any, under supradari

Please see Superdari for details.
Superdari enclosed at ANNEX-C

16 Name and address of person(s)
Responsible for misuse [Proprietor/
D irector(s)/ Partner(s)l

Shri R.Subramanian,
Copy of GST Certificate enclosed at ANNEX:E

Linkage of available documentary
Evidences of raided premises with
person responsible for misuse

Please see S. No. '16 above

18 Name & address of
independent Witness(s)

Shri. C.tVurugan No.6, 3'd Floor, MGR Street, Kilpauk Garden Road,
Chennai 600010 .

19 Purchase documents in case
of dealer/trader

Not available

20 Follow up taken with other
BOs linked in the case

NA

21

22

Supporting documentary Evidence As mentioned at S. No. '16 & '17 above

Conclusion

23 Recommendations of Raid
Team

Case may be processed for legal action

17

Enclosures: ANNEX - A to F

tn

violation as r Section '17 of BIS Act 2016

q)Cx

The above firm does not hold a valid BIS Licence to use BIS Standard
Mark (i.e) m Mark on Packaged Drinking Water.

In view of above the marking of the Packaged Drinking Water with

@ mark is construed as a misuse of E) mark and a

jagopalan L)
Scientist C / Deputy Director

ith Mohan J)
Scientist D / Joint Director

Sc-E & HCNBO v-
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+rrrftq qr;rfi'.R1
BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

ttr{ {nET o-rqfdq I Chen nai Branch Office

PROFORMA FOR INTIMATING SEARCH & SEIZURE

CONFIDENTIAL

Date: 24 June 2024BO's Ref: CN BO/2/5 12024105

(Dhin Raj
Scientist C / Deputy Director

(Sre Mohan J)
Scientist D / Joint Director

***Sd*'

1 Case Reglstration Number of Enf.
Deptt. (HO), if available (enclose
Case Sheet, lf not sent earlier)

Yet to be Registered

2 Basis on which raid has been
carried out (copy of complaint, if
available may be enclosed)

Online complaint no P-l6865

3 Name and address of the firm
where Raid has been conducted

M/s Gowri Water Purifiers
BB/9, gth Cross Street, Gowsalya Nagar, Salavathy Village,
Tindivanam, Villupuram District, Tamilnadu-604307'

4 Product Packaged Drinking Water

5 Date of Raid 15 May 2024

o Type of violation (refer Annex-3 of
Ervr 94)

Section 17 of BIS Act 2016

7 Provisions of BIS Act, 1986
violated

Section 17 of BIS Act 2016

8 Whether misuse found during
raid, if yes, enclose copy of
seizure Memo

Yes

I Additional information, if any Press Release dated '15 May 2024 issued
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Governmenl of lndio

A.rrvc* -S
CIp$u $ En5uilu 9taouoffirb
Uattlofit dloionfl!65tr, o-anrq uggb 0ung dlfl0runo eimndcui, gffirlrana

sTr{ilrq qfqzr q+
miftT crqil, ura qe ff4-qfrr frf,pr rhrffi, qm {{sR

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS
Ministry ol Consumer Affoin, Food & Public Dislribution, Govemment of lndio

CHENNAI BRANCH OFFICE

Ref /Tidt[: CNBO 12/ sl2)24l(n. Date lftqitr': t4-Os-2024

Sub / frqq: Administrative Approval for Undertaking Search & Seizure under Sec 28 of BIS Act,
2016- Reg.

It has been brought to our notice from reliable sources that violation of Section l7 of BIS Act,
2016 8L violation of Quality Control Order is being committcd in ccrtain premises under the jurisdiction
of CNBO, SRO Chennai. The following Team is constituted and is authorized to carry out Enforcement
Search & Seizure operations. The Enforcement search & Seizure shall be carried out on

15 May 2024 and the raid can bc conducted even after Sunset, if requircd:

The Team Leader would be briefed about the place of Search & Seizure before thc team could
start for the Enforcement Raid.

All Team Members to carry their Identity Card/Certificatc Officer card.

DDGS may kindly grant permission to carry out raid cven after sunset.

. BHAVANI)
Scientist-'E'/Director & Head

Chennai Branch Office

DDGS

Back to CNBO

Circulated To All Members of the Team

$

S.No Name Designation Remarks

I Shri. Srceiith Mohan J Scientist -'D' lJoint Dircctor, CNBO Team Leader
2 Shri. Dhinesh Rajagopalan L Scientist -'C' lDeputy Director, CNBO Tcam Member
3 Shri. S. Dinesh Dealing Assistant, CNBO Tcam Member
4 Shri. M. Vcnkatcsh Perumal staft cNBo Tcam Mcmbcr

qrtrr r[.F[, 9, qErgw[6 qqr cFt rf frd - 110 oo2.

Monok Bhovon, 9, Bohodur Shoh Zofor Morg, New Delhi - I l0 002.
For buying lndion Stondords online, pleose visit : www.slondordsbis.in

qRuft tft{orqfqq
*. €Fr$. fr. +q*, qlqrfrT+q, il{qufr, ++ - 600 113
Soulhern Regionol Office
CIT Compus, lV Cross Rood, Toromoni, Chennoi - 600 I l3
Phone : 044-2254 2519,2254 l22O
E-moil : cnbol @bis.gov.in Web : wwwbis.gov.in



Ep$u gr $namtu $eoroomrrb
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6overnmenl of lndio

3c'Sffi q'{e, sE qs $+qff6 Fnf{sr {?Iflq, q-{d sffilT

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS
Mir,str 6i(sr3itrtt Aficia, icod & Pr,bi,c Di*ibufion' 0ove'nmenl o{ indil

( Hl-\\.\l BR\\(H 0Fl'l(ll"

Ref / {i?d: CNBO I 2t 5/ 2024 16 natc I ftqit5: 14-05-2024

Sub / frqq: Administrativc Approval fbr Unclcrtaking Scarch & Scizurc undcr Scc 28 of BIS Act'

201 6- Rcg.

It has bccn brought to our noticc frorn rcliablc sourccs that violation of Scction 17 of BIS Act'

2016 & violation of Quality control ordcr is bcing commirrcd in ccrtain prcmiscs uttdcr thc jurisdiction

of C.NBO, SRO Chcnnai. Thc following-l'cam is constitutcd and is authorizcd to cany out Enforccmcnt

Scarch & Seizure opcrations. 'l'he Lnforccmcnl scarch & Scizurc shnll bc carrie d out on

15 May 2A74 andthc raid can bc conductcd cvcn aficr Sunsct, if rcquircd:

Namc Designatiort Remarks

Shri. Srccj ith Mohan J Scrcntist - 'D' I Joint I)ircctor, CNB0
-Icam l,cadcr

-----+.--.
2 Shri Dhincsh I{a a L Scicntist - ( I i-olputy-P--11,9c-t9r' cN Bo 'i'carn Mcmbcr

-) Shri. S. Dincsh Dcal Assistant. CNUO
'l'cam Mcnrbcr

Shri M. Vcnkatcsh Pcrumal StAff. CNIJO
'l'cam Membcr

l'hc Tcam i.cadcr would bc bricltd abr>ut tlic placc of scarch & Scizurc bclorc thc tcam could

start for the Enforccnrcnt Ririd.

All Tcam Mcmbcrs to carry their Idcntity card/ocrlificatc officcr card'

DDCS may kindly grant permission to caffy out raid cven after sunsct'

. BTIAVANI)
Scicntist-'E'/Director & Head

(lhcnnai lJranch Office

Digitally signed bY UMASHANKAR

u MASHAN KAR YA DAV 
Hliloro.or., o, u:3s:1 2 +os'30'DDCS

Back to CNBO

C lated 
-l'

o All cmbe rs ol'thc 
-t

e&m

S.No

qfrF*S*{srqts{
*. o*.6. fus, c'tsrfrtq il{c*, i{ - s0113
Soulhern Regionol Office

at a;*pr; lv Cross Rood, Toromoni, Chennoi - 600 I l3'

Phone : 044'2254 1'519,2254 l22A

E-moil : cnbol @bis.gsv'in Web : wvrw'bis'gov'in

l
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Governmenl of lndio

gp$u g[ Enannur 
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BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS
Minislry of Consumer Affoirs, Food & Publh Distribulion, Governmenl of lndio

CHENNAI BRANCH OFFICE

CONFIDENTIAL

nef / Ti4[: CNBO I 2l sl 2024 /$S Date / frai$: t4-Os-z)z4

Sub / fr[fq: Permission to Certification Officers to investigate and to conduct Search & Seizure
Operation

To,
M/s. GOWRI WATER PURIFIERS,
88/9,9th Cross Street, Gowsalya Nagar,
Salavathy Village, Tindivanam,
Viluppuram District, Tamil Nadu - 604001.

Dear Sir(s),

We have rcceivcd information regarding violation of the use of ISI mark in Packaged Drinking
Water is taking place in the above premises which is in violation of Section 17 of BIS Act,2016.

I am, thercfore, hereby authorizing the following team of personnel from this Bureau to
undertake investigation and search of your premiscs in pursuancc of Section 28 of BIS Act, 2016 on
lSl&Iay 2024.

You are requested to extend full cooperation with the above-named officcrs and hclp them in
performing thcir duties. Section 28 of BIS Act, 2016, as rcfcrred above, is reproduccd bclow:

Section 28:
"Ifthe certification officer has reason to bclievc that any goods or articles, process, system or

service in relation to which the contravention of section l l or sub-sections (6) or (8) of section 14 or
section l5 or section 17 has taken place are secreted in any place, premises or vehicle, he/she may
enter into and search such place, premises or vehicle for such goods or articles, process, system or

service, as the case may be.

t

S.No Name Designation Remarks

I Shri. Sreeiith Mohan J Scicntist -'D' lJoint Dircctor, CNBO Tcam Leadcr
2 Shri. Dhinesh Raiagopalan L Scientist -'C' lDeputy Director, CNBO Team Member
3 Shri. S. Dincsh Dcaling Assistant, CNBO Team Member
4 Shri. M. Venkatcsh Perumal StAff, CNBO Team Member

qFr.['rri11, 9, i[61gu6qwcr,i T$ffi - 110 oo2.

Monok Bhovon, 9, Bohodur Shoh Zofor Morg, New Delhi - I l0 002.
For buying lndion Stondords online, pleose visit : www.stondordsbis.in

sM t+co,rqf6c
fi. qr$. 6. $wt, +qrfrs+s, il{q,ft, ++ - 600 113
Soulhern Regionol Office
CIT Compus, lV Cross Rood, Toromoni, Chennoi - 600 I l3
Phone : 044-2254 2519,2254 1220
E-moil : cnbol @bis.gov.in Web : www.bis.gov.in



Where, as a result of any search made under sub-section (1), any goods or article, process,
system or service has been found in relation to which contravention of section I 1 or sub-seciions (6)
or (8) of section l4 or section l5 or section 17 has taken place, the certification officer may seize such
goods or article and other material and documents which, in hisiher opinion will be uieful for, or
relevant to any proceeding under this Act:

Provided that where it is not practicable to seize any such goods or article or material or
document, the certification officer may serve on the owner an ordcr that hc/she shall not remove, part
with' or otherwise deal with, the goods or article or material or document except with the previous
permission of the certification officer.

The provision of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 (2 of |974),relating to searches and
seizures shall, so far as may be, apply to every search or seizure made under this seition.

Yours faithfully,^

BHAVANT)
Scientist- 'E'l Director & Head

Chennai Branch Oflice
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Governmenl of lndio
BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS
Minislry ol Consumer Affoirs, tood & Public Dislribution, Governmenl of lndio

CHENNAI BRANCH OFFICE

ATTENDANCE SHEET
Our Ref: CNBO 121512024 15
Datc of Search & Seizurc: l$ NITy 2O)4
Premises at which thc Scarch & Seizurc conducted:

in the presence of following persons:

Name Police Station

S. No. Namc Departmcnt Designation Signature

I 9tar.*eer,rp lY\nep J c^/80 grrrr'rmr^P/Sornrr
Dnnq',a

7
grpr.Drrug#kffriB^*eL 6t8o $amrr^e/ fuD?t

7 9pr. S,9rus,p cru8o fboun. ASED,? s&
+ Sm. fr) Vanxamsu hr*. 9r Org, *Drr N-v (a---V

S. No.

fvr u

S. No. Name with Firm's name Address Dcsignation Signatrlre

l. I ftt*w,s." C lltb, Pti{n, rrqP 9nur
kuhrr C.aom., [rr- , u>w
ltrnur Gnunr &rrito

FIRM A
SignatureS. No. Name with Firm's namc Addrcss Designation

Q^Svwa,*t^.,),^*t ASt - ilft)\a; La L4 I lr ;

1*- \
9i6** NAfot P^"t* q

I
noJt.btur)

fl^;.a)r,^r*^rn M, t, lI
U

>:- t}\ C,t^r./rg

qFrifi' rFH, 9, i[ErgeIIE nmr cr,f T$ frd - 110 oo2,

Monok Bhovon, 9, Bohodur Shoh Zofor Morg, New Delhi - I 10 002.
For buying lndion Stondords online, pleose visil : www.stondordsbis.in
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Governmenl of lndio
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BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS
Minislry of Consumer Aftirs, Food & Public Distribution, Government of lndio

CHENNAI BRANCH OFFICE

E€F;ifl,

Our Ref/ TiEat: CNBOt2tst2)24t}s

SUb/ fu$q; SEIZURE MEMO

Date/ Eaiq-. 15 May 2024

ln pursuance of Section 28 of the Bureau of lndian Standards (BlS) Act 2016, a search at thepremises of M/s. Gowri Water Purifiers, 88/9, gth Cross Street, dowsalya Nagar, Salavathy
Village, Tindivanam, Villupuram District, 604307 was carried out on i5 Mai 2o2aZndduring the
time, filling of Packaged Drinking Water in PET Jar and PET botles affixed with labels belring
lSl mark was observed. Such PET Jars, PET bottles filled with packaged Drinking Water anJ
affixed with labels bearing lSl mark without a valid licence having th6 tollowing details were
recovered and seized.

Description of material seized
with details of marking with
specific reference to Standard
mark

Quantity ldentification Mark

*___la_ (3)
21 box
(9 bottles
in each
box)

6 boxes
(30 bottles
in each
box)

4

(>
BC\

Packaged Drinking Water packed in
PET bottles of capacity 2 litres
affixed with label bearing brand
name "Appaa" [Manufactured by:
Gowri Water Purifiers, B8/9, gth

Cross Street, Gowsalya Nagar,
Salavathy - 604307, Tindivanam,
Villupuram district and carrying BIS
standard mark (lSl mark) with lS
14543 & CM/L: 6100078904 and
DOIV
03 11

04 06 2024, DOE

Packaged Drinklng Water packed in
PET bottles of capacity 500 ml
affixed with label bearing brand
name "Appaa" [Vlanufactured by:
Gowri Water Purifiers, 8B/9, gth

Cross Street, Gowsalya Nagar,
Salavathy - 604307, Tindivanam,
Villupuram district and carrying BIS
standard mark (lSl mark) with tS
14543 & CM/L: 6100078904

the premises searched a copy of
emo

2024 slamped on the cap

rs(rJ
jrq

The above material has been seized and sealed in the presence of the following persons

Signature and name of the person in charge of Sig n atu re of CerTification Officer(s)

$ v\

1

SI
No

(i )

)

(ii)

)',%

qrrfi'rrm, 9, i[ErEarrEir$(qlf, Tiffi - 110 002.

Monok Bhovon, 9, Bohodur Shoh Zofor Morg, New Delhi - I l0 002.

For buying lndion Slondords online, pleose visit : www.stondordsbis.in
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(iii) Packaged Drinking Water packed in
PET jar of capacity 20 Litres affixed
with Shrink sleeves on the cap
bearing brand name "Appaa" and
carrying BIS standard mark (lSl
mark) with lS 14543 & CM/L:
61 00078904
Labels and shrink sleeve bearing
brand name "Appaa" Manufactured
by: Gowri Water Purifiers, BB/9, gth

Cross Street, Gowsalya Nagar,
Salavathy - 604307, Tindivanam,
Villupuram district and carrying BIS
standard mark (lSl mark) with lS
14543 & CM/L: 61 00078904

Labels with lSl mark and details as above

106 nos

(iv)

2. The material seized was sealed/ packed as under:

(i) 1 box each of Packaged Drinking Water packed in PET bottles of capacity 2 litres (9 numbers)

500m1 (30 numbers) and 1 number o'f 2OL PET jarwith details as mentioned at Serial No.1 (i), (ii)

& (iii) respectively were seized, wax sealed with BIS seal No.467, coded as

CNBO/65927120240515/ENF/1 respectively and taken to BIS office as evidence.

(ii) Entire quantity of Packaged Drinking Water packed in PET bottles of capacity 2 litres, 500m1,

2OL PET jar and labels with details as mentioned at Serial No. 1 (i), (ii), (iii) and (iv) respectively,

other than those mentioned in Serial No.2 (i) above was seized, wax sealed with BIS seal No.467

and coded as CN80/6 592712024051s/ENF/2. The material as mentioned above was left with the

firm for safe custody and Superdari is issued to firm (Ref: CNBO l2lsl2o24lo5lSuperdari dated 15

May 2024).

3. Names and signatures of the Certification officer:

(Authorized for search operation by the competent authority of BIS)

2 Litre:
80,000
nos
1 Litre:
75,000
nos
500m1:
76,000
nos
300 ml.
75,000
nos
20 L-
One roll.

A I'Fhinesh Rajago ith Mohan J)

Scientist-C/ Deputy Director Scientist-D/ Joint Director

The above material has been seized and sealed in the presence of the following persons

Signature and name of the person in charge of Signature of Certification Officer(s)

the premises searched for receiving a copy of
seizure memo u,l

'{"1I

€"d
Q=*,@1'

@
aa
lssal

WAT6RP'.MFEfiSProoessed Packed by GO$IR

p?e

.stbfaU-na'*ar"'t

rsls)z+I
K



4. lndependent Witness (Signature, date, name and address)

Name & Father's name

Signature, name and address of the person in charge of the premises searched for receiving a

copy of seizure memo.

Designation, Residential

address, Phone no.

h'r-hrr:q.-
U"u-V ,

The above material has been seized and sealed in the presence of the following persons

signature and name of the person in charge of signature of certification officer(s)

the premises searched for receiving a coPY of

seizure memo

I

Signature & DateAddress & Phone no.S. No.

1

2

Signature & Date

1 "9le \

Name & Father's name

K 6vbvur*n*t

P\Me/"

1
K.

){4ry
A-U

l"+

ru

t

t



*rb rra

Governmenl of lndio

D*rrr- c
EpSu g[ Dnannu gtdDuDor6ur6
gpi0omt dlomrytioon, u.mq ufErb 0ung dlfl0urrro eiorroriro0, gffiu erno

ATrtf,Iq ql=lEh. qir
Bcfur @ um Ei qd-qftr frilpr riirmq, qRil {rfir

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS
Ministry of Consumer Affoirs, Food & Public Diskibution, Govemment of lndio

CHENNAI BRANCH OFFICE

our Ref/ TiEet: CNa Ot2t st2o24l05/Superdari

Sub/ frqq: Search & Seizure operation on 15 May 2OZ4

M/s. Gowri Water Purifiers,
88/9, gth Cross Street, Gowsalya Nagar,
Salavathy Village, Tindivanam,
Villupuram District, 604307

Date/ Eaiq': 15 May 2024

d
_p

}\b
}

I

Sir/ Madam,
The article(s) as detailed below have been seized today (15.05.2024) from the aforesaidpremises vide seizure [Vlemo No. cNBot2l5l2o24to5 dated is uay 2024 at 10.30 hrs white

carrying out search & seizure operation at your premises mentioned above, under the provisions
of BIS Act 2016.

dr "q s)4ry

2. The article(s) have been seized in pursuance to Section 28 of the Bureau of lndian Standards
(BlS) Act, 2016 which empowers the BIS Certification Officer (s) to seize such goods or article
and other material and docu ments, which, in his opinion will be useful for or relevant to any

n under this Act.
Description of material seized
with details of marking with
specific reference to Standard
mark

Quantity ldentification Mark

3 4

Packaged Drinking Water packed in
PET bottles of capacity 500 ml
affixed with label bearing brand
name "Appaa" Manufactured by.
Gowri Water Purifiers, B8/9, gth

Cross Street, Gowsalya Nagar,

5 boxes
(30 bottles
in each
box)

Salavath - 604307 Ti m,

ltT

SI
No

(1)
( i) ged Drinking Water packed in

PET bottles of capacity 2 litres
affixed with label bearing brand
name "Appaa" [\/anufactured by:
Gowri Water Purifiers, 88/9, gth

Cross Street, Gowsalya Nagar,
Salavathy - 604307, Tindivanam,
Villupuram district and carrying BIS
standard mark (lSl mark) with tS
14543 & CtVl/L: 6100078904 and
DOM: 04.06.2024, DOE:

Packa

03.1 1.2024 stam on the

20 box
(9 bottles
in each
box)

(ii)

qFrifi' g.Fr, 9, ird-gell6 !r$T cnt, T$ RF+ - 110 002.

Monok Bhovon, 9, Bohodur Shoh Zofor Morg, New Delhi - I I 0 002.

For buying lndion Stondords online, pleose visil : www.stondordsbis.in

<M e*{6rqf€q
+. qr$. d. +uo, +qrfrs+s, ilrquft, ++ - 600 113
Soulhern Regionol Office
CIT Compus. lV Cross Rood, Toromoni, Chennoi - 600 I l3
Phone : 044-2254 2519,2254 1220
E-moil : cnbol @bis.gov.in Web : wwwbis.gov.in
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(iii)

Villupuram district and carrying BIS
standard mark (lSl mark) with lS
14543 & C[VI/L: 6'100078904.
Packaged Drinking Water packed in
PET jar of capacity 20L affixed with
Shrink sleeves on the cap bearing
brand name "Appaa" and carrying
BIS standard mark (lSl mark)with lS
14543 & CM/L 6100078904
Labels and shrink sleeve bearing
brand name "Appaa" [Vlanufactured
by: Gowri Water Purifiers, BB/9, 9th

Cross Street, Gowsalya Nagar,
Salavathy - 604307, Tindivanam,
Villupuram district and carrying BIS
standard mark (lSl mark) with lS
14543 & CM/L: 6100078904

Labels with lSl mark and details as above

105 nos

q@

s))x

(iv) 2 Litre.
80,000
nos
'1 Litre.
75,000
nos
500m1:
76,000
nos
300 ml:
75,000
nos
20 L-
One roll.

3. You are hereby advised in your own interest, that the seized article(s) as detailed above is not
removed, part with, or othenrvise dealt with, except with the previous permission of the
undersigned. Please note that any such action on your part shall further amount to contravention
of Section 28 o'f BIS Act, 2016 and Section 506 of lPC, 1860 for Breach of Trust/ Criminal
lntimidation.

Yours faithfully,
Name of certification officer(s)

Rajagopalan L) (Sreejith Mohan J)
Scientist-D/ Joint DirectorScientist-C/ Deputy Director

(Signatures, name nd address person, Prop. /Pa rtne r/Owner/E m pl oyee/Representative
of the premises after search)
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(]ovcrnmcnt of India

l'orm GS I' RI,IG-06

lSee Rule l0( I ) I

Rcgistration Ccrtifi catc

Registration Numbcr : -i3lll:JIrG8 I 661117))

9. Dato olissuc of Ccrtiilcatc 0?.t0?.12018

Notc: 'l'hc rcgistration ccrti{lca1c is rcclr"rircd to bc pronrincntly displaycd at all placcs olbusincss in thc Statc.

'fhis is a system generated digitally signcd Rcgistration Ccrtilicate issucd bascd on the approval of application granted on 0210212018

by thc jurisdictional authoritv.

I

2.

4

5.

S.NO 88/9. 9'I-II C:ROSS S'|RI]I]'I', KOWSN I-YA NAGAR,
SALAVAIIJI,'fINDIVANAM 1'ALlJK, Viluppuram,'l'arnil

GOWItI WA'l'l1R PUItlFIllR"S

GOWRI

I)roplictursh i1.r

6. 02102120t8 'to NA

7

IJ

Lcgal Namc

l'rade Namc, if any

Constitution of Busincss

Addrcss of Principal I'lace of
Busine ss

Datc of t,iabilily

Period of Validity Iironr

'l'ype of Registration
I{cgular

Particulars of Approving Authoritv

Signaturc

Signature Not VFrrfigd

Digirally signcd by!6 GOODS
AND SLITVICLS+NX NLIWORK 1

Darc. 2A1 8.O2.02-l 1 :30:35 IST

Namc Mohan I{au'rachandran

I)csignation Superintendent

.lurisdictional OI Ilcc
,fINI)IVANAM

L. 1

J..n,r.
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Annexure A

nicrla r,rqi

GSTIN

l.egal Name

Trade Name, if any

33llliJPGti l66ll17.D

GOWIU

GOWiU WA'l.lll{ PURIFIiIRS

Details of Additional Placcs of Busincss

'lotal Numbcr of Ariditional Placcs o[l]usincss it.t thc Stalc 0
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Anncxure B

rrsns w{A

GSl'IN

l,cgal Name

'frade Name, if any

Dctails of Proprietor

33 UIt.tP(i8I66fi]lzt)

GOWI{I

GOWI(l WAl'lrR PURIITIIlRS

Namc

f)cs ignation/Statr.r s

Rcsidcnt of Statc

GOWRI

PITOPRII''I'RIX

'l'amil Nadu

I

J...


	653e14258f24fcb2a05b86c8f127abb0ef27d2bd254a281a009254fd4b71e914.pdf

